
Eastern Africa
39.5%

Southern Africa
8.7%

Middle Africa
53.8%

Western Africa
31.4%

Sub-Saharan Africa

Proportion of the employed population living on less than $1.90 a day, 2019-2021 (Percentage) 

6.9
7.2

6.7

1.0
1.1

1.0
3.0

3.3
2.9

4.4
4.2

3.7

6.6
8.1

7.5

18.8
19.2

17.6

37.9
38.0

36.7

0 10 20 30 40

World

Eastern and South-
Eastern Asia

Latin America and
the Caribbean

Northern Africa and
Western Asia

Central and
Southern Asia

Oceania*

Sub-Saharan
Africa

2019 2020 2021 *excluding Australia and New Zealand

305              15 50             80 (%)

Missing
data

Source : UN Statstics Division, 2021

UNITED NATIONS Geospatial
Map No. 4652.1

Nov 2022

END POVERTY IN ALL ITS FORMS EVERYWHERE

Employed population living on less than $1.90 per day (%)
By 2030, eradicate extreme poverty for all people everywhere

       Poverty is often caused by food insecurity and 
affects the most vulnerable households. For farmers 
in Ethiopia, the meher season is the chance of 
growing food through the year using distributed 
seeds that allow the farmers to plant crops.
UN FAO Photo - Tamiru Legesse, 2016

The world is not on track to eradicate poverty by 2030
For the first time in two decades, the rate of workers in exterme poverty
rose from 2019 to 2020, pushing an additional 8 million workers
into poverty
In Sub-Saharan Africa, the rate of the employed population living on less than $1.90 per day
now reaches 37.9% overall while Middle Africa shows highest proportion with 53.8%

The boundaries and names shown and the designations used on this map do not imply official endorsement or acceptance by the United Nations. 
Final boundary between the Republic of Sudan and the Republic of South Sudan has not yet been determined.


